### 502254026 03/05/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kristofer J. ROE	07/18/2012
Timothy S. NORTON	07/11/2012
Nicolas DUMAY	07/11/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITHS DETECTION GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	64 Clarendon Road, Walford	
City:	Herts	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD17 1DA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577060

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: bernie.carson@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11087.0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B.Carson

# Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029927 FRAME: 0355

OF \$40.00 135//060

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11087.0016-00304

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### ADAPTIVE MODULAR CARGO SCREENING

for which We have filed an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); No. PCT/US2011/024911, filed February 15, 2011.

WHEREAS, SMITHS DETECTION GROUP LIMITED, a limited company of the United Kingdom whose post office address is 64 Clerendon Road, Watford, Herts, WD17 1DA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional application No. 61/305,128, filed February 16, 2010, and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all divisions, reissues, registrations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request those officials, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignes, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignes, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

11	4 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have here	iunto set oc	ır hands.
County o	ss.	Name: Address:	Kristofer J. ROE Smiths Detection, Inc.
State of	<u>)</u>	By: Date:	2202 Lakeside Boulevard Edgewood, MD 21040, USA 7-18 2012
Subscrib	ed and sworn to before me this day	/ of	, 20

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I/We	have he	ereunto set ou	r hands.
County of	}	\$\$.	Address:	Timothy S. NORTON Smiths Detection, Inc. 3143 Regal Drive
State of	)		By: Dale:	Alcoa, TÑ 37701, USA
Subscribed and swo	orn to before me this Notary Pu	blic d	lay of	, 20
	ONY WHEREOF, IWe	have he	reunto set ou	r hands.
County of	}		Name:	Nicolas DUMAY
	}	8\$.	Address:	Smilhs Helmann S.A.S. 36, rue Charles Heller F-94405 Vitry sur Seine, FRANCE
State of	<u></u>		By: Date:	
Subscribed and swo	orn to before me this, Notary Pul	blic d	ay of	<sub>m</sub> , 20 <sub>mm over</sub>
Assigee Name:	sмин <b>s</b> ретест	TION GR	OUP LIMITE	Đ
Signature:	1/2/Kristo	15	energianisti propositi de la composition della c	<b>*</b>
Printed Name:	Kristo	Fer	Roe	**
Corporate Title;	***************************************		ing property and the second	<u>u</u> .
Date:				

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# ADAPTIVE MODULAR CARGO SCREENING

for which We have filed an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); No. PCT/US2011/024911, filed February 15, 2011.

WHEREAS, SMITHS DETECTION GROUP LIMITED, a limited company of the United Kingdom whose post office address is 64 Clarendon Road, Watford, Herts, WD17 1DA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional application No. 61/305, 128, filed February 16, 2010, and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all divisions, reissues, registrations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request those officials, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	}	Name: ss. Addres	Kristofer J. ROE Smiths Detection, Inc. 2202 Lakeside Boulevard
State of	,	By: Date;	Edgewood, MD 21040, USA
	ed and sworn to before me this, Notary Pub	day of	, 20

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMON'	Y WHEREOF, I/We	have he	reunto set ou	r hands.
County of	}	SS.	Address:	Timothy S. NORTON Smilhs Detection, Inc. 3143 Regal Drive
State of	)		By: Date:	Alcos, TÑ 37701, USA
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this, Notary Pu	blic d	ay of	_, 20
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I/We	have he	ireunto set ou	ur hands.
HA I POTHION	1 4411616601 1 1110	110000		
County of	)			Nicolas DUMAY
	)	SS.	Address:	Smiths Heimann S.A.S.
	)			36, rue Charles Heller F-94405 Vitry sur Seine, FRANCE
M. 4	4		Ву:	1-34403 VIII Y GOI OCHTO, T. TV 33, C.
State of			Date:	
Subscribed and swom	to before me this		lay of	20
***************************************	, Notary Pu	DIIC		
		outana a como en	antini inni	en e
Assigee Name:	SMITHS DETEC	HON G	COOP LIMIT	<b>20</b>
Signature:				
m 1 / / / \$5				·
Printed Name:				·
Corporate Title:	***************************************	<del>~~</del>		<del></del>
Date:	·····			
E- CA CCO :	*************************************	*******		

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## ADAPTIVE MODULAR CARGO SCREENING

for which We have filed an International Patent Application under the Patent Gooperation Treaty (PCT); No. PCT/US2011/024911, filed February 15, 2011.

WHEREAS, SMITHS DETECTION GROUP LIMITED, a limited company of the United Kingdom whose post office address is 64 Clarendon Road, Watford, Herts, WD17 1DA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional application No. 61/305,128, filed February 16, 2010, and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all releasues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all divisions, reissues, registrations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request those officials, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of}	<b>5S</b> .	Name: Address:	Kristofer J. ROE Smiths Detection, Inc. 2202 Lakeside Boulevard Edgewood, MD 21040, USA
State of)		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	day	of	, 20

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/We have h	ereunto set ou	ır hands.
County of	) ) ) )		Timothy S. NORTON Smiths Detection, Inc. 3143 Regal Drive Alcoa, TN 37701, USA
State of	)	By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this	day of	, 20
IN TESTIMONY	'WHEREOF, I/We have h	ereunto set ou	ur hands.
County of FRAN	<u>(E.</u> )		Nicolas DUMAY Smiths Heimann S.A.S. 36, rue Charles Heller F-94405 Vitry sur Seine, FRANCE
State of	<u> </u>	By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this <u>11H</u> , Notary Public	day of <u>July</u>	_, 20 <u></u>
X			
Assigee Name:	SMITHS DETECTION G	ROUP LIMITI	∄D
Signature:			
Printed Name:	<u> </u>		<del></del>
Corporate Title:	, <u> </u>		
Date:			,,

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029927 FRAME: 0361